| Checklist to Transfer Level 1 Medication Aide
| from DMH to DHSS

O Completed Level 1 Medication Aide Final Class Roster
0 $20 payment for certificate, ID card, and listing on Missouri State
Registry. Cash or money orders only (there is only one flat fee now)

O Letter from DMH verifying 2-year update and that it is in good
sta ndi'ng (We will no longer acceptD.M.H certification)

You may reach us via phone or email with any questions:

Phone: (573)634-5345
Email: ercmanha@mlnha.org

Please send all items to:

MANHA
4100 Country Club Drive

Jefferson City, MO 65109
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Quality Enhancement RN Roster 10-2012

Name Office Mailing Office Office Fax Office E-mail Address
Address Telephone # | #
Designated Central Office 573-751-8237 Debbie.saak@dmh.mo.gov
Contact for CO
Shari Whelan Central Office P.0O. Box 1108 (800) 811-1128 {573) 248-2408 Shari. Whelan@dmh MO.gov
Hannibal, Mo. (573) 248-2400
63401
Darlene King Albany Mo. B09 North 13w St. | (800) 560-8774 (660) 726-5612 | Darlene King@dmh.MO.gov
{ARO) Albany, Mo. (660) 726-1518 :
64402 -
Michelle Smith Albany Mo.. 809 North 13w St. | {800) 560-8774 {660) 726-5612 | Michelle.Smith@dmh MO.gov
{ARO) Albany, Mo. {660) 726-1524 o
! 64402 .
CMRO — Sue Davis (designated contact for CMRO's central region) 573-882-983
Edy Cameron Columbis Mo. 1500 Vandiver (888) 671-1041 (573) 884-4294- | Edith. Cameron@dmh.MOQ.gov
(CMRO) Drive (573) 882-9835,
Columbia, Mo, Ext. 271
i 65202
Melody Cameron Columbia Mo. 1500 Vandiver (888) 671-1041 {573) 884-4294 | Melodv.Cameron@dmh.MQ.aov
(CMRO) Drive (573} 882-9835,

Columbia, Mo.
65202

Ext. 223

Dena Neill Columbia, Mo, 700 E. Slater (800) 241-2741 660) 831-3129 DenaNeill@dmh MO.gov
(CMRO) Suite 300 (660) 831-3103
Marshall, Mo.
65340
Tricia Parker Columbia, Mo, 818 Westwood .(660) 530-5713 (660) 530-5706 | Tricia Parker@dmh MQ. sov
(CMRO) Sedalia, Mo.
65301
*Todd ColumbiaMo. 1706 E. Elm St. (800) 207-9329 {573) 751-9207 | Todd.Rodemever@dmh.MO.gov
Rodemeyer {CMRO) Jefferson City, (573) 526-4433
Mo, 65102
Carolyn Foster Hannibal, Mo. P.O. Box 1108 (800) 811-1128 (573) 248-2408 | Carolvn.Foster@dmh.MO.gov
{HRO) Hannibal_Ma (573) 406-6645
63401
*Lisa Denish Hannibal, Mo. P.0. Box 1108 (800) 811-1128 (573) 248-2408 Lisa.Denishi@dmh.MQ cov
{HRO) Hannibal, Mo. (573) 248-2400
63401
Dana Golian Hannibal, Mo. P.0. Box 1108 (800) 811-1128 {573) 248-2408 | Dana Golian@dmh MO.gov
(HRO) Hannibal, Mo, (573) 248-2400
63401
Debra Humble Higginsville, Mo, 100 West 17 St. (877) 884-9908 (660) 584-6244 | Debra.Humble@dmh MO.gov
{HHC} P.0. Box 517 (660) 584-4813
Higginsville, Mo.
64037
Donna Dahmer Joplin, Mo. 621 E. Highland {417) 448-1310 (417) 448-1329 | Donna.Dahmer@dmh.MO.cov
(3RO) PO Box 384
’ Nevada, Mo.
64772
Matt Bernhagen Joplin, Mo, PO Box 1209 (888) 549-6634 (417) 629-3026 | Matt.Bemhacen@dmh MO.gov
{JRO) Joplin, Mo. 64802 | (417) 629-3570




Name Office Mailing Office Office Fax | Office E-mail Address
Address Telephone # #
Bob Barguist Kansas City, Mo, | 821 E. Admiral (800) 454-2331 (816) 883-6261 | Robert.Barquist@@dmh MO eov
(KCRO) Blvd. {816) 889-6266

Kansas City, Mo.
64141

Helen Hudson
Designated KCRO
contact for Med
Aide

Kansas City, Mo.
(KCRO)

821 E. Admiral
Blvd

Kansas City, Ma.
64141

{800} 454-2331
{816) B8S-3536

(816) 889-6261

Helen.Hudson@dmh.MO.gov

Teresa Morgan

Kansas City, Mo.
(KCRO)

821 E. Admiral
Bivd

Kansas City, Mo.
64141

(B0O) 454-2331
(816) 889-3430

(816) 889-6261

Teresa Morean@dmh . MQ.gov

Janet Owings

Kansas City, Mo,
(KCRO)

821 E, Admiral
Blvd.

Kansas City, Mo,
64141

(800) 454-2331
(816) 889-6268

(816) 889-6261

Janet.Owings@dmh.MO.gov

Amanda Kansas City, Ma, 821 E. Admiral {800) 454-2331 {816) 889-2647 | Amanda Underwood@dmh MO sov
Underwood- {KCRO) Blvd, (816) B89-3526
Kansas
City,M0.64141
Jeanie Kansas City, Mo. | 821 E. Admiral (800) 454-2331 (816) 889-2647 | Jeanie.Wesselschmidu@dmh MO gov
Wesselschmidt (KCRO) Blvd, (816) 829-3425
Kansas
City,Mo.64141
Karla Gebhardt Kirksville, Mo, 1702 E. LaHarpe {800) 621-6082 (660) 785-2520 | Karla.Gebhardt@dmh.MQ.gov
(KRO) St, (660) 785-2339
Kirksville, Mo,
63501
Leslie DeGroat Marshall, Mo. P.O. Box 190 {800) 241-2741 {660) 886-3047 | Leslie.DeGroat@dmh.mo.gov
(MHC) Marshall, Mo, (660) 831-3126
65340
Lesa Claypool Nevada, Mo. 2323 N. Ash {888) 549-6637 (417)448-1220 Lesa. Claypool@dmh MQ.gov
(NHC) Nevada, Mo. {417) 448-1228
64772

Shana Goodson

Poplar Bluff, Mo,

2351 Kanell Bivd,

(888) 677-2086

(573)°846-9373

Shana.Goodson@dmh . MO.gov

65801

{SEMORS) Poplar Biuff, Mo. (573) 840-9382
63901
Linda Poplar Bluff, Mo. 2351 Kanell Bivd (800} 497-4214 (573) 840-9311 Linda.Goldschmidt@dmh.MQ.gov
Goldschmidt {PBRO) Popiar Biuff, {573)840-8300
_Debbie Hollman | Rolla, Mo, | P.O.Box 1098 (800) B28-7604 {573) 368-2206 | debbie.hollman@dmh.MO.eov
(RRO) Rolia, Mo. 65402 (573) 368-2506
Karen Kinder Rolla, Mo, P.O. Box 1058 {800) 828-7604 (573} 368-2206 | KarenKinder@dmh.MO.gov
(RRO) Rolla, Mo, 65402 (573) 368-2584
Jane LeGrand Sikeston, Mo. P.O. Box 966 {800) 497-4647 {573) 472-5308 | Jane.LeGrand@dmh MQ.gov
(SRO) Sikeston, Mo. (573) 472-6551
63801
Florence Burnes Sikeston, Mo, 112 Plaza Drive, (888) 677-2084 (573} 472-5307 | Florence.Bumes@dmh MO.gov
(SEMORS) P.0. Box 966 (573) 472-6524
Sikeston, Mo,
63801
*Paulette Sikeston, Mo, Marquette Tower | {800) 497-4647 {573) 290-5576 | Paulette.Scheper@dmh.MO.gov
Scheper (SRO) 338 Broadway, (573) 290-5360
Suite 310
Cape Girardeau,
Mo. 63702
Jan Bannister Springfield, Mo. P.0O. Box 5030 (888) 549-6635 (417) 895-7412 | Jan Bannister@dmh MO oov
{SPRO) Springfield, Mo. {417) 895-7413
Monica Bailey Springfield,.Mo. P.O. Box 5030 (888) 895-6635 (417) 895-7412 | Monica.Bailev@dmh.MO.gov
{SPRO) Springfietd, Mo. (417) 895-7469




Name Office Mailing Office Office Fax | Office E-mail Address
Address Telephone # | #
*Terry Cain Springfield, Mo. P.O. Box 5030 (888) 549-6635 (417)895-7412 | Terry.Cain@dmh.MO.sov
{SPRO) Springfield, Mo, | (417) 895-7532
65801

SLRO — Dee Rash (designated

contact for SL region) 314-244-8200

Lisa Buckies St. Louis, Mo, 118 Olympic Way | {800) 358-7665 (636) 926-1220 | LisaBuckles@dmh.MO.gov
(SLRO) St. Peters, Mo. {636) 926-1234
63376
Darlene St. Louis, Mo. 111 N.7th (800) 358-7665 (314) 244-8804 | Darlene.Cunninghiam(@dmh.MQ.gov
Cunningham {SLRO) Street,6th floor (314) 244-8872
| St. Louis, Mo.
63101
Eila Davidson St. Louis, Mo, 5400 Arsenal St., (314) 877-6139 (314)877-6126 Ella.Davidson@dmh.MO.gov
{SLRO) Mail Stop A-130
St. Louis, Mo,
63139
Linda Dunn St. Louis, Mo. 2312 Lemay Ferry | (314)854-5405 (314) 894-5465 | Linda.Dunn@dmh.MO.cov
(SLDDBTC) Road
St. Louis, Ma.,
63125 :
Kristine Graham- | St. Louis, Mo. 1190lympic Way | (636)926-1213 (636) 926-1220 | Kristine.Graham-Pritt@dmh MO.gov
Pritt {SLRO) St, Peters, 63376
VACANT St. Louis, Mo, 111 N, 7th Street, (800) 358-7665 (314} 244-8804
(SLRO} 6th Floor (314) 244-8821
St. Louis, Mo,
63101
Judi Mclean St. Louis, Mo. 10695 {888) 549-6632 (314) 340-6099 | Judi.Mclean@dmh.MO.gov
(BHC) Bellefontaine Rd. | (314) 340-6138
St. Louis, Mo.
, 63137
Barb Meyer St. Louis, Mo. 5400 Arsenal St., (314) 877-6117 (314) 877-6126 | Barbare Mever@dmh MO.eov
(SLRO) Mail Stop A-130 :
St. Louis, Mo.
63139
Quiana Parker St. Louis, Mo, 9900 Page Ave., (314) 5874832 (314) 877-5606 | Quiana Parker@dmh MO.gov
{SLRO) Suite 106
St. [ouis, Mo.
B 63132 o
Kandice Purtty St. Louls, Mo. 111 N, 7th Street, | {800) 358-7665 (314) 244-8804 | Kandice.Purtty@dmh.MO.gov
(SLRO) 6th Floor (314) 340-7481
St. Louis, Mo.
63101

*Also serve as QE Coordinators




